

Simcoe Spring Service

4911 HIGHWAY 3
SIMCOE, ON. N3Y 4K4
(519) 428-9977
Writer: ANDREA WOLOSZYN

INVOICE

INVOICE # 1556

scott@simcoespring.com
www.simcoespring.com

MALCOLM'S EXCAVATING	YEAR:	2016	TRANS/DRIVE:	8 SPD AUTOMATIC A/
385432 HIGHWAY 59	MAKE/MODEL:	PETERBILT CONVENTIONAL	LICENSE/PROVINCE:	AP 84266/ON
BURGESSVILLE, ON. N0J1C0	VIN:	1NPCXPTX1GD323673	KM IN/KM OUT:	/
Cell: (519) 212-7739 Work: (519) 424-5000	ENGINE:	12.9L 6	FLEET NUMBER	UNIT# 206
Spouse: (226) 749-1687				

In: 2/28/2025 Out: 3/7/2025 Cab Size 2 Door/4 Door Steer Axles Lift Axles 1 Email: office@malcolmholdingsinc.ca

VEHICLE ISSUE #1: RE-BUSH BOTH FRONT SPRINGS AND HANGERS - PARTS AVAILABLE HERE			
ADV NOTES: APPOINTMENT BOOKED FOR TODAY...FRIDAY FEB 28TH 2025			
PART: TB-81	KENWORTH BUSHING THREADED	6 @ \$55.48	\$332.88
PART: 327-540	KENWORTH/PETERBILT FRONT SPRING PIN - B1542 - M5449	2 @ \$48.18	\$96.36
PART: 327-537	KENWORTH/PETERBILT REAR SPRING PIN	4 @ \$41.56	\$166.24
PART: G1803	334-475 GREASE FITTING 1/8-STRAIGHT (G610-15420)	6 @ \$1.50	\$9.00
PART: PLATES	CUSTOM FAB. PLATE	10 @ \$6.00	\$60.00
PART: CLIP BOLT	3/8 X 2.5"-5" LONG	2 @ \$1.00	\$2.00
PART: SLEEVES	SPACER TUBE 2 - 4"	2 @ \$3.00	\$6.00
PART: HN38-UNC	3/8 COARSE THREAD NUT FOR CLIPS	2 @ \$0.42	\$0.84
PART: 330-102	SIDE BAR	4 @ \$52.29	\$209.16
PART: FB 1/2 X 3	FLANGED BOLT UNC	8 @ \$3.96	\$31.68
PART: FB 1/2 NUT	FLANGE NUT UNC	8 @ \$1.85	\$14.80
PART: FB 5/8 X 2.5	FLANGED BOLT UNC	4 @ \$3.23	\$12.92
PART: FB 5/8 X 3	FLANGED BOLT UNC	2 @ \$6.84	\$13.68
PART: FB 5/8 NUT	FLANGED NUT- LOC-NUT - COARSE THREAD 5/8"	6 @ \$3.45	\$20.70
PART: CB 1/2 X 7	CB-1570 CENTRE BOLT	2 @ \$3.76	\$7.52
PART: HN12-UNF	1/2" HEX NUT FINE THREAD (SLN-107)	2 @ \$0.70	\$1.40
PART: M17416	PAD-101 SPRING BUMPER PAD KENWORTH	6 @ \$88.00	\$528.00
PART: CS 1/2 X 3 F	1/2 X 3" HEX HEAD BOLT, UNF, GR8	8 @ \$3.17	\$25.36
PART: HW12	1/2 HARDENED WASHER	16 @ \$0.58	\$9.28
PART: LN12-UNF	1/2" FINE THREAD LOCK NUT	8 @ \$1.17	\$9.36
PART: 8T7830	U-BOLT ROD	4 @ \$25.70	\$102.80
PART: DN78	7/8 DEEP NUT	8 @ \$1.95	\$15.60
PART: HW78	7/8 HARDENED WASHER	8 @ \$0.85	\$6.80
PART: BENDING	UBOLT BENDING CHARGE	4 @ \$4.00	\$16.00
PART: CS 5/8 X 6 F	SPECIALTY FASTENER	1 @ \$7.96	\$7.96
PART: LN58-UNF	5/8 FINE THREAD LOCK NUT	1 @ \$1.65	\$1.65

Recommended Repairs: Warranty: From the date of delivery for a period of 3 months this firm will repair free of charge any defects in material and workmanship to the repairs stated on the invoice. All work to be done in our shop only. This does not include towing charges or customer supplied parts. A storage fee of 0.00 per day will be charged 24 hours after notification that work is complete. Neglect/abuse of vehicle or employees will immediately void any and all warranties. HST# 104864178	Labor/Jobs	\$3,600.00
	Parts	\$5,043.79
	Sublet	\$0.00
	Total Fees	\$100.00
	Subtotal	\$8,743.79
	HST @ 13%	\$1,136.67
	Total	\$9,880.46
	Payments	\$0.00
	Balance (NET 30)	\$9,880.46

Replaced parts may be requested by customer. I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with all necessary materials. You and your employees may operate the above vehicle for the purposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express mechanic's lien is acknowledged on the above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. The shop will not be held responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause beyond your control. In the event legal action is necessary to enforce this contract, I understand that I am solely responsible for all costs including attorney's fees and court costs. I have read the above and acknowledge receipt of an estimate.

X _____ Date 3/7/2025

Simcoe Spring Service

4911 HIGHWAY 3
SIMCOE, ON. N3Y 4K4
(519) 428-9977
Writer: ANDREA WOLOSZYN

INVOICE

INVOICE # 1556

scott@simcoespring.com
www.simcoespring.com

MALCOLM'S EXCAVATING	YEAR:	2016	TRANS/DRIVE:	8 SPD AUTOMATIC A/
385432 HIGHWAY 59	MAKE/MODEL:	PETERBILT CONVENTIONAL	LICENSE/PROVINCE:	AP 84266/ON
BURGESSVILLE, ON. N0J1C0	VIN:	1NPCXPTX1GD323673	KM IN/KM OUT:	/
Cell: (519) 212-7739 Work: (519) 424-5000	ENGINE:	12.9L 6	FLEET NUMBER	UNIT# 206
Spouse: (226) 749-1687				

PART: HW58	5/8 HARDENED WASHER	2 @ \$0.65	\$1.30
LABOR:	RE-BUSH BOTH FRONT SPRINGS AND HANGERS	12 @ \$120.00	\$1,440.00
DRUMMOND			

Total for "RE-BUSH BOTH FRONT SPRINGS AND HANGERS - PARTS AVAILABLE HERE": \$3,149.29

VEHICLE ISSUE #2: REPLACE RHS FWRD DRIVE AXLE SPRING- REPLACING IN PAIRS- RE-BUSHING BOTH REAR UPPER TORQUE RODS; CUSTOMER APPROVED

ADV NOTES: PARTS ORDERED - GOOD TO GO

PART: 75-125	PETERBILT 2-LEAF SPRING	2 @ \$390.63	\$781.26
PART: 338-718	PETERBILT TOP PLATE - CAST PLATE UPGRADE	2 @ \$44.73	\$89.46
PART: DN1	1 DEEP NUT	8 @ \$2.86	\$22.88
PART: HW100	1 HARDENED WASHER	8 @ \$1.20	\$9.60
PART: BENDING	UBOLT BENDING CHARGE	4 @ \$4.00	\$16.00
PART: 334-1194	PETERBILT RESTRICTOR BOLT	2 @ \$66.86	\$133.72
PART: 321-520	HENDRICKSON HD TORQUE ROD BUSHING	2 @ \$40.17	\$80.34
PART: 345-866	2 PIECE TORQUE ROD KIT HENDRICKSON	1 @ \$229.14	\$229.14
PART: CS 5/8 X 4 F	5/8 X 4" HEX BOLT , UNF, GR8	4 @ \$5.52	\$22.08
PART: CS 5/8 X 5 F	SPECIALTY FASTENER	4 @ \$6.75	\$27.00
PART: HW58	5/8 HARDENED WASHER	16 @ \$0.65	\$10.40
PART: LN58-UNF	5/8 FINE THREAD LOCK NUT	8 @ \$1.65	\$13.20
PART: 8T136	U-BOLT ROD	4 @ \$42.13	\$168.52
PART: FB 5/8 NUT	FLANGED NUT- LOC-NUT - COARSE THREAD 5/8"	2 @ \$3.45	\$6.90
PART: FB 5/8 X 2	FLANGED BOLT UNC	2 @ \$3.70	\$7.40
PART: LN12-UNF	1/2" FINE THREAD LOCK NUT	2 @ \$1.17	\$2.34
PART: HW12	1/2 HARDENED WASHER	2 @ \$0.58	\$1.16
PART: LN34-UNF	3/4 FINE THREAD LOCK NUT	2 @ \$2.38	\$4.76
LABOR:	RE-BUSH BOTH UPPER TORQUE RODS AND REPLACE BOTH FRONT	13 @ \$120.00	\$1,560.00
DRUMMOND	DRIVE AXLE SPRINGS		

Total for "REPLACE RHS FWRD DRIVE AXLE SPRING- REPLACING IN PAIRS- RE-BUSHING BOTH REAR UPPER TORQUE RODS; CUSTOMER APPROVED": \$3,186.16

VEHICLE ISSUE #3: LIFT AXLE - REBUSH; CUSTOMER APPROVED

Recommended Repairs: Warranty: From the date of delivery for a period of 3 months this firm will repair free of charge any defects in material and workmanship to the repairs stated on the invoice. All work to be done in our shop only. This does not include towing charges or customer supplied parts. A storage fee of 0.00 per day will be charged 24 hours after notification that work is complete. Neglect/abuse of vehicle or employees will immediately void any and all warranties. HST# 104864178	Labor/Jobs	\$3,600.00
	Parts	\$5,043.79
	Sublet	\$0.00
	Total Fees	\$100.00
	Subtotal	\$8,743.79
	HST @ 13%	\$1,136.67
	Total	\$9,880.46
	Payments	\$0.00
	Balance (NET 30)	\$9,880.46

Replaced parts may be requested by customer. I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with all necessary materials. You and your employees may operate the above vehicle for the purposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express mechanic's lien is acknowledged on the above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. The shop will not be held responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause beyond your control. In the event legal action is necessary to enforce this contract, I understand that I am solely responsible for all costs including attorney's fees and court costs. I have read the above and acknowledge receipt of an estimate.

X _____ Date 3/7/2025

Simcoe Spring Service

4911 HIGHWAY 3
SIMCOE, ON. N3Y 4K4
(519) 428-9977
Writer: ANDREA WOLOSZYN

INVOICE

INVOICE # 1556

scott@simcoespring.com
www.simcoespring.com

MALCOLM'S EXCAVATING	YEAR:	2016	TRANS/DRIVE:	8 SPD AUTOMATIC A/
385432 HIGHWAY 59	MAKE/MODEL:	PETERBILT CONVENTIONAL	LICENSE/PROVINCE:	AP 84266/ON
BURGESSVILLE, ON. N0J1C0	VIN:	1NPCXPTX1GD323673	KM IN/KM OUT:	/
Cell: (519) 212-7739 Work: (519) 424-5000	ENGINE:	12.9L 6	FLEET NUMBER	UNIT# 206
Spouse: (226) 749-1687				

ADV NOTES: PARTS ORDERED- WAITING- RECEIVED PARTS

PART: 339-347	7/8" BOLT WATSON LIFT AXLE KIT	1 @ \$1,241.48	\$1,241.48
PART: A646155	MERITOR STEER SHOCK/STABILIZER	2 @ \$206.69	\$413.38
PART: CS 3/4 X 4 F	3/4 X 4" HEX BOLT GR8 UNF	2 @ \$7.66	\$15.32
PART: CS 3/4 X 6 F	3/4" X 6" UNF HEX BOLT GR8	2 @ \$11.20	\$22.40
PART: HW34	3/4 HARDENED WASHER	8 @ \$0.78	\$6.24
PART: LN34-UNF	3/4 FINE THREAD LOCK NUT	4 @ \$2.38	\$9.52
LABOR: DRUMMOND	RE-BUSH LIFT AXLE	5 @ \$120.00	\$600.00
Total for "LIFT AXLE - REBUSH; CUSTOMER APPROVED": \$2,308.34			
SHOP SUPPLIES : \$100.00			

Recommended Repairs: Warranty: From the date of delivery for a period of 3 months this firm will repair free of charge any defects in material and workmanship to the repairs stated on the invoice. All work to be done in our shop only. This does not include towing charges or customer supplied parts. A storage fee of 0.00 per day will be charged 24 hours after notification that work is complete. Neglect/abuse of vehicle or employees will immediately void any and all warranties. HST# 104864178	Labor/Jobs	\$3,600.00
	Parts	\$5,043.79
	Sublet	\$0.00
	Total Fees	\$100.00
	Subtotal	\$8,743.79
	HST @ 13%	\$1,136.67
	Total	\$9,880.46
	Payments	\$0.00
	Balance (NET 30)	\$9,880.46

Replaced parts may be requested by customer. I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with all necessary materials. You and your employees may operate the above vehicle for the purposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express mechanic's lien is acknowledged on the above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. The shop will not be held responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause beyond your control. In the event legal action is necessary to enforce this contract, I understand that I am solely responsible for all costs including attorney's fees and court costs. I have read the above and acknowledge receipt of an estimate.

X _____ Date 3/7/2025

